

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP
Greene County, Pennsylvania
HILL SCHOOL HOUSE ROAD WATER LINE EXTENSION
CONTRACT NUMBER 25-1 (REBID)
BID TABULATION - July 14, 2025

BIDDER				JOHN T. SUBRICK, INC.		W. A. PETRAKIS CONTRACTING, LLC		KUKURIN CONTRACTING, INC.		HOGEN'S HEROES, INC. DBA J5 CONSTRUCTION	
BID SECURITY				10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond	
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1 a	15	L.F.	6" Diameter AWWA C900, DR 14 PVC Water Line	\$50.25	\$753.75	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$49.00	\$735.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
1 b	4,700	L.F.	8" Diameter AWWA C900, DR 14 PVC Water Line	\$58.00	\$272,600.00	\$54.00	\$253,800.00	\$55.00	\$258,500.00	\$58.26	\$273,822.00
1 c	0	L.F.	6" Diameter R.J. AWWA C900, DR 14 PVC Water Line	\$58.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$53.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$0.00
1 d	0	L.F.	8" Diameter R.J. AWWA C900, DR 14 PVC Water Line	\$58.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$0.00
2 a	0	Each	6" Diameter Resilient Seat Gate Valve	\$1,600.00	\$0.00	\$1,850.00	\$0.00	\$1,875.00	\$0.00	\$1,380.00	\$0.00
2 b	3	Each	8" Diameter Resilient Seat Gate Valve	\$1,783.60	\$5,350.80	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,585.00	\$7,755.00	\$2,110.00	\$6,330.00
2 c	0	Each	Valve Stem Extension	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$110.00	\$0.00
3	850	Lbs.	Compact Ductile Iron Fittings (AWWA C153)	\$9.00	\$7,650.00	\$8.50	\$7,225.00	\$8.00	\$6,800.00	\$8.50	\$7,225.00
4 a	1	Each	6" M.J. Wedge Restraint Device	\$93.75	\$93.75	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
4 b	43	Each	8" M.J. Wedge Restraint Device	\$125.95	\$5,415.85	\$140.00	\$6,020.00	\$135.00	\$5,805.00	\$140.00	\$6,020.00
4 c	4	Each	8" x 8" x 6" Anchor Tee	\$444.93	\$1,779.72	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$970.00	\$3,880.00	\$665.00	\$2,660.00
6 a	4	Each	Fire Hydrant Unit - 4.5' Bury Depth	\$6,850.00	\$27,400.00	\$8,450.00	\$33,800.00	\$6,900.00	\$27,600.00	\$8,450.00	\$33,800.00
6 b	0	Each	Hydrant Extension (12" Length)	\$1,250.00	\$0.00	\$1,365.00	\$0.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.00	\$1,365.00	\$0.00
7 a	0	Each	Type A 2" Blowoff Unit, excluding Cap and Wedge Restraint	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$1,780.00	\$0.00	\$1,700.00	\$0.00
7 b	0	Each	Type B 2" Blowoff Unit	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00	\$3,120.00	\$0.00	\$2,050.00	\$0.00
8 a	0	Each	2" Combination Air and Vacuum Valve and Vault	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$13,000.00	\$0.00	\$11,350.00	\$0.00	\$12,500.00	\$0.00
8 b	2	Each	1" Manual Air Release	\$769.42	\$1,538.84	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,975.00	\$3,950.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,550.00
9 a	6	Each	Corporation Stop, Curb Stop and Curb Box for 3/4" Service Line and Reconnection	\$1,014.82	\$6,088.92	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,025.00	\$6,150.00	\$1,515.00	\$9,090.00
9 b	0	Each	Corporation Stop, Curb Stop and Curb Box for 1" Service Line and Reconnection	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,700.00	\$0.00	\$1,235.00	\$0.00	\$1,585.00	\$0.00
9 c	0	Each	Corporation Stop, Curb Stop and Curb Box for 2" Service Line and Reconnection	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
9 d	6	Each	8" x 3/4" Saddle	\$255.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,380.00	\$8,280.00
9 e	0	Each	8" x 1" Saddle	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$260.00	\$0.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.00
9 f	0	Each	8" x 2" Saddle	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$360.00	\$0.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.00
9 g	6	Each	Meter Pit for 5/8" and 3/4" Meter	\$539.00	\$3,234.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,835.00	\$11,010.00	\$540.00	\$3,240.00
9 h	0	Each	Meter Pit for 1" Meter	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,535.00	\$0.00	\$1,550.00	\$0.00
10 a	50	L.F.	3/4" Copper Service Installed by Trenchless Method	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
10 b	0	L.F.	1" Copper Service Installed by Trenchless Method	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$36.00	\$0.00	\$18.00	\$0.00
10 c	0	L.F.	2" Copper Service Installed by Trenchless Method	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$57.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$0.00
10 d	40	L.F.	3/4" Copper Service Installed by Open Cut Method	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$18.00	\$720.00

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP
Greene County, Pennsylvania
HILL SCHOOL HOUSE ROAD WATER LINE EXTENSION
CONTRACT NUMBER 25-1 (REBID)
BID TABULATION - July 14, 2025

BIDDER				JOHN T. SUBRICK, INC.		W. A. PETRAKIS CONTRACTING, LLC		KUKURIN CONTRACTING, INC.		HOGEN'S HEROES, INC. DBA J5 CONSTRUCTION	
BID SECURITY				10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond	
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
10 e	0	L.F.	1" Copper Service Installed by Open Cut Method	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$32.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00
10 f	0	L.F.	2" Copper Service Installed by Open Cut Method	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$95.00	\$0.00	\$54.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00
12 a	150	S.Y.	Type I Pavement Restoration	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00
12 b	0	S.Y.	Type IV Temporary Pavement Restoration	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$21.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$21.00	\$0.00
12 c	10	S.Y.	Type V Asphalt Driveway	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$95.00	\$950.00
12 d	0	S.Y.	Concrete Driveway Restoration, 6" Thick	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$130.00	\$0.00	\$350.00	\$0.00
12 e	0	S.Y.	Superpave 9.5 mm Wearing Course, 1.5" Depth	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$22.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$0.00
12 f	0	S.Y.	Asphalt Milling, 1.5" Deep	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00
13	0	C.Y.	Earth Excavation	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$80.00	\$0.00
15 a	3	C.Y.	Concrete	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
15 b	0	Lbs.	Reinforcing Steel	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$0.00
15 c	0	Each	Concrete Anchor, 8" and Smaller Diameter Pipe	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$3,250.00	\$0.00	\$625.00	\$0.00	\$3,250.00	\$0.00
15 d	0	L.F.	Concrete Encasement, 12" and Smaller Diameter Pipe	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$375.00	\$0.00	\$225.00	\$0.00
16 a	600	C.Y.	PennDOT No. 2A Coarse Stone Aggregate	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$58.00	\$34,800.00	\$48.00	\$28,800.00
16 b	0	C.Y.	AASHTO No. 1 Coarse Stone Aggregate	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$55.00	\$0.00	\$44.00	\$0.00	\$55.00	\$0.00
16 c	0	C.Y.	NSA R-4 Stone Rip Rap	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$78.00	\$0.00	\$59.00	\$0.00	\$78.00	\$0.00
16 d	0	C.Y.	NSA R-5 Stone Rip Rap	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$88.00	\$0.00	\$68.00	\$0.00	\$88.00	\$0.00
16 e	15	C.Y.	AASHTO No. 67 Coarse Limestone Aggregate, Driveway Restoration	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$58.00	\$870.00	\$97.00	\$1,455.00	\$57.00	\$855.00
16 f	0	S.Y.	PennDOT Type I Geotextile	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$8.00	\$0.00
16 g	0	C.Y.	PennDOT Flowable Fill	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$375.00	\$0.00	\$550.00	\$0.00	\$375.00	\$0.00
16 h	0	Each	Inlet Protection	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
18	0	Each	Pipeline Marker	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$0.00
20 a	0	Each	Test Hole	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$625.00	\$0.00	\$530.00	\$0.00	\$625.00	\$0.00
20 b	11	Each	Gas Main Test Hole	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$625.00	\$6,875.00	\$530.00	\$5,830.00	\$625.00	\$6,875.00
21 a	0	L.F.	6" Diameter Underdrain Replacement	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$8.00	\$0.00
21 b	1	Each	Main Connections - Shut Down and Tie-in, 12" diameter and smaller	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,149.00	\$4,149.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00
21 c	1	L.S.	General Conditions	\$42,375.00	\$42,375.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$32,300.00	\$32,300.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
	CONTRACT NUMBER 25-1 (REBID) SUM OF THE TOTAL PRICES				*\$418,260.63		\$428,950.00		\$433,334.00		\$439,277.00

*Corrected total.

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP
Greene County, Pennsylvania
HILL SCHOOL HOUSE ROAD WATER LINE EXTENSION
CONTRACT NUMBER 25-1 (REBID)
BID TABULATION - July 14, 2025

BIDDER				LONE PINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MORGAN EXCAVATING L.P.		PICCOLOMINI CONTRACTORS INC.		WILSON EXCAVATING AND UTILITY CONSTRUCTION LLC	
BID SECURITY				10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond	
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1 a	15	L.F.	6" Diameter AWWA C900, DR 14 PVC Water Line	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$66.00	\$990.00	\$91.90	\$1,378.50	\$145.00	\$2,175.00
1 b	4,700	L.F.	8" Diameter AWWA C900, DR 14 PVC Water Line	\$60.00	\$282,000.00	\$66.00	\$310,200.00	\$62.80	\$295,160.00	\$103.00	\$484,100.00
1 c	0	L.F.	6" Diameter R.J. AWWA C900, DR 14 PVC Water Line	\$77.10	\$0.00	\$99.00	\$0.00	\$68.00	\$0.00	\$145.00	\$0.00
1 d	0	L.F.	8" Diameter R.J. AWWA C900, DR 14 PVC Water Line	\$83.77	\$0.00	\$109.00	\$0.00	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$168.00	\$0.00
2 a	0	Each	6" Diameter Resilient Seat Gate Valve	\$1,656.65	\$0.00	\$2,230.00	\$0.00	\$2,625.00	\$0.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00
2 b	3	Each	8" Diameter Resilient Seat Gate Valve	\$2,605.00	\$7,815.00	\$2,669.00	\$8,007.00	\$3,725.00	\$11,175.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00
2 c	0	Each	Valve Stem Extension	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$323.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$140.00	\$0.00
3	850	Lbs.	Compact Ductile Iron Fittings (AWWA C153)	\$7.00	\$5,950.00	\$5.15	\$4,377.50	\$6.75	\$5,737.50	\$10.50	\$8,925.00
4 a	1	Each	6" M.J. Wedge Restraint Device	\$111.55	\$111.55	\$106.00	\$106.00	\$290.00	\$290.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
4 b	43	Each	8" M.J. Wedge Restraint Device	\$237.36	\$10,206.48	\$132.00	\$5,676.00	\$360.00	\$15,480.00	\$210.00	\$9,030.00
4 c	4	Each	8" x 8" x 6" Anchor Tee	\$762.00	\$3,048.00	\$527.00	\$2,108.00	\$1,275.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
6 a	4	Each	Fire Hydrant Unit - 4.5' Bury Depth	\$7,205.00	\$28,820.00	\$8,033.00	\$32,132.00	\$7,400.00	\$29,600.00	\$9,900.00	\$39,600.00
6 b	0	Each	Hydrant Extension (12" Length)	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,139.00	\$0.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.00	\$900.00	\$0.00
7 a	0	Each	Type A 2" Blowoff Unit, excluding Cap and Wedge Restraint	\$1,836.80	\$0.00	\$1,900.00	\$0.00	\$4,385.00	\$0.00	\$3,100.00	\$0.00
7 b	0	Each	Type B 2" Blowoff Unit	\$1,494.60	\$0.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.00	\$3,850.00	\$0.00	\$4,300.00	\$0.00
8 a	0	Each	2" Combination Air and Vacuum Valve and Vault	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$14,000.00	\$0.00	\$6,750.00	\$0.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.00
8 b	2	Each	1" Manual Air Release	\$4,866.80	\$9,733.60	\$1,716.00	\$3,432.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
9 a	6	Each	Corporation Stop, Curb Stop and Curb Box for 3/4" Service Line and Reconnection	\$1,647.38	\$9,884.28	\$2,694.00	\$16,164.00	\$1,725.00	\$10,350.00	\$1,650.00	\$9,900.00
9 b	0	Each	Corporation Stop, Curb Stop and Curb Box for 1" Service Line and Reconnection	\$2,300.00	\$0.00	\$2,811.00	\$0.00	\$1,925.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
9 c	0	Each	Corporation Stop, Curb Stop and Curb Box for 2" Service Line and Reconnection	\$2,450.00	\$0.00	\$3,800.00	\$0.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.00	\$2,900.00	\$0.00
9 d	6	Each	8" x 3/4" Saddle	\$1,041.00	\$6,246.00	\$133.00	\$798.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,125.00	\$6,750.00
9 e	0	Each	8" x 1" Saddle	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$133.00	\$0.00	\$375.00	\$0.00	\$950.00	\$0.00
9 f	0	Each	8" x 2" Saddle	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$353.00	\$0.00	\$560.00	\$0.00	\$950.00	\$0.00
9 g	6	Each	Meter Pit for 5/8" and 3/4" Meter	\$2,506.00	\$15,036.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00
9 h	0	Each	Meter Pit for 1" Meter	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$1,740.00	\$0.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00
10 a	50	L.F.	3/4" Copper Service Installed by Trenchless Method	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
10 b	0	L.F.	1" Copper Service Installed by Trenchless Method	\$32.00	\$0.00	\$33.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$0.00
10 c	0	L.F.	2" Copper Service Installed by Trenchless Method	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$148.00	\$0.00	\$80.00	\$0.00
10 d	40	L.F.	3/4" Copper Service Installed by Open Cut Method	\$68.11	\$2,724.40	\$37.00	\$1,480.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP
Greene County, Pennsylvania
HILL SCHOOL HOUSE ROAD WATER LINE EXTENSION
CONTRACT NUMBER 25-1 (REBID)
BID TABULATION - July 14, 2025

BIDDER				LONE PINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MORGAN EXCAVATING L.P.		PICCOLOMINI CONTRACTORS INC.		WILSON EXCAVATING AND UTILITY CONSTRUCTION LLC	
BID SECURITY				10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond	
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
10 e	0	L.F.	1" Copper Service Installed by Open Cut Method	\$47.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$0.00
10 f	0	L.F.	2" Copper Service Installed by Open Cut Method	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$140.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$0.00
12 a	150	S.Y.	Type I Pavement Restoration	\$26.83	\$4,024.50	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$145.00	\$21,750.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00
12 b	0	S.Y.	Type IV Temporary Pavement Restoration	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$0.00
12 c	10	S.Y.	Type V Asphalt Driveway	\$84.00	\$840.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
12 d	0	S.Y.	Concrete Driveway Restoration, 6" Thick	\$6,500.00	\$0.00	\$378.00	\$0.00	\$175.00	\$0.00	\$445.00	\$0.00
12 e	0	S.Y.	Superpave 9.5 mm Wearing Course, 1.5" Depth	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$34.00	\$0.00
12 f	0	S.Y.	Asphalt Milling, 1.5" Deep	\$26.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$19.00	\$0.00
13	0	C.Y.	Earth Excavation	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00
15 a	3	C.Y.	Concrete	\$403.00	\$1,209.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$315.00	\$945.00
15 b	0	Lbs.	Reinforcing Steel	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$0.00
15 c	0	Each	Concrete Anchor, 8" and Smaller Diameter Pipe		\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$2,300.00	\$0.00
15 d	0	L.F.	Concrete Encasement, 12" and Smaller Diameter Pipe	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$175.00	\$0.00	\$85.00	\$0.00
16 a	600	C.Y.	PennDOT No. 2A Coarse Stone Aggregate	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$57.00	\$34,200.00	\$60.00	\$36,000.00	\$68.00	\$40,800.00
16 b	0	C.Y.	AASHTO No. 1 Coarse Stone Aggregate	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$0.00
16 c	0	C.Y.	NSA R-4 Stone Rip Rap	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$95.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$0.00
16 d	0	C.Y.	NSA R-5 Stone Rip Rap	\$95.00	\$0.00	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$0.00
16 e	15	C.Y.	AASHTO No. 67 Coarse Limestone Aggregate, Driveway Restoration	\$51.75	\$776.25	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00
16 f	0	S.Y.	PennDOT Type I Geotextile	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00
16 g	0	C.Y.	PennDOT Flowable Fill	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$550.00	\$0.00	\$425.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$0.00
16 h	0	Each	Inlet Protection	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$140.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$0.00
18	0	Each	Pipeline Marker	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00
20 a	0	Each	Test Hole	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$900.00	\$0.00
20 b	11	Each	Gas Main Test Hole	\$727.28	\$8,000.08	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$450.00	\$4,950.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00
21 a	0	L.F.	6" Diameter Underdrain Replacement	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$0.00
21 b	1	Each	Main Connections - Shut Down and Tie-in, 12" diameter and smaller	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
21 c	1	L.S.	General Conditions	\$36,287.00	\$36,287.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	CONTRACT NUMBER 25-1 (REBID) SUM OF THE TOTAL PRICES				\$442,937.14		\$482,420.50		\$511,696.00		\$706,800.00

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP
Greene County, Pennsylvania
HILL SCHOOL HOUSE ROAD WATER LINE EXTENSION
CONTRACT NUMBER 25-1 (REBID)
BID TABULATION - July 14, 2025

BIDDER				LIGONIER CONSTRUCTION		MORTIMER'S EXCAVATING, INC.		CONTINENTAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
BID SECURITY				10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond			
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1 a	15	L.F.	6" Diameter AWWA C900, DR 14 PVC Water Line	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$252.00	\$3,780.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00		
1 b	4,700	L.F.	8" Diameter AWWA C900, DR 14 PVC Water Line	\$95.00	\$446,500.00	\$106.63	\$501,161.00	\$135.00	\$634,500.00		
1 c	0	L.F.	6" Diameter R.J. AWWA C900, DR 14 PVC Water Line	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$255.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00		
1 d	0	L.F.	8" Diameter R.J. AWWA C900, DR 14 PVC Water Line	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$124.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00		
2 a	0	Each	6" Diameter Resilient Seat Gate Valve	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.00	\$3,250.00	\$0.00		
2 b	3	Each	8" Diameter Resilient Seat Gate Valve	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,202.00	\$9,606.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00		
2 c	0	Each	Valve Stem Extension	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$650.00	\$0.00		
3	850	Lbs.	Compact Ductile Iron Fittings (AWWA C153)	\$12.80	\$10,880.00	\$10.00	\$8,500.00	\$30.00	\$25,500.00		
4 a	1	Each	6" M.J. Wedge Restraint Device	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$676.00	\$676.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		
4 b	43	Each	8" M.J. Wedge Restraint Device	\$400.00	\$17,200.00	\$417.00	\$17,931.00	\$450.00	\$19,350.00		
4 c	4	Each	8" x 8" x 6" Anchor Tee	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$876.00	\$3,504.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00		
6 a	4	Each	Fire Hydrant Unit - 4.5' Bury Depth	\$10,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$8,138.00	\$32,552.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00		
6 b	0	Each	Hydrant Extension (12" Length)	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.00	\$650.00	\$0.00		
7 a	0	Each	Type A 2" Blowoff Unit, excluding Cap and Wedge Restraint	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$2,900.00	\$0.00	\$2,850.00	\$0.00		
7 b	0	Each	Type B 2" Blowoff Unit	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$4,200.00	\$0.00		
8 a	0	Each	2" Combination Air and Vacuum Valve and Vault	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$4,071.00	\$0.00	\$6,850.00	\$0.00		
8 b	2	Each	1" Manual Air Release	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,276.00	\$6,552.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00		
9 a	6	Each	Corporation Stop, Curb Stop and Curb Box for 3/4" Service Line and Reconnection	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,446.00	\$8,676.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00		
9 b	0	Each	Corporation Stop, Curb Stop and Curb Box for 1" Service Line and Reconnection	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,150.00	\$0.00		
9 c	0	Each	Corporation Stop, Curb Stop and Curb Box for 2" Service Line and Reconnection	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,650.00	\$0.00	\$1,850.00	\$0.00		
9 d	6	Each	8" x 3/4" Saddle	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$608.00	\$3,648.00	\$425.00	\$2,550.00		
9 e	0	Each	8" x 1" Saddle	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$435.00	\$0.00		
9 f	0	Each	8" x 2" Saddle	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$455.00	\$0.00		
9 g	6	Each	Meter Pit for 5/8" and 3/4" Meter	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,645.00	\$15,870.00	\$1,650.00	\$9,900.00		
9 h	0	Each	Meter Pit for 1" Meter	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,725.00	\$0.00		
10 a	50	L.F.	3/4" Copper Service Installed by Trenchless Method	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$359.00	\$17,950.00	\$56.00	\$2,800.00		
10 b	0	L.F.	1" Copper Service Installed by Trenchless Method	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$405.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$0.00		
10 c	0	L.F.	2" Copper Service Installed by Trenchless Method	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$78.00	\$0.00		
10 d	40	L.F.	3/4" Copper Service Installed by Open Cut Method	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$117.00	\$4,680.00	\$59.00	\$2,360.00		

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP
Greene County, Pennsylvania
HILL SCHOOL HOUSE ROAD WATER LINE EXTENSION
CONTRACT NUMBER 25-1 (REBID)
BID TABULATION - July 14, 2025

BIDDER				LIGONIER CONSTRUCTION		MORTIMER'S EXCAVATING, INC.		CONTINENTAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
BID SECURITY				10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond			
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
10 e	0	L.F.	1" Copper Service Installed by Open Cut Method	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$132.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$0.00		
10 f	0	L.F.	2" Copper Service Installed by Open Cut Method	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$145.00	\$0.00	\$85.00	\$0.00		
12 a	150	S.Y.	Type I Pavement Restoration	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$198.00	\$29,700.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00		
12 b	0	S.Y.	Type IV Temporary Pavement Restoration	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$95.00	\$0.00		
12 c	10	S.Y.	Type V Asphalt Driveway	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$156.60	\$1,566.00	\$85.00	\$850.00		
12 d	0	S.Y.	Concrete Driveway Restoration, 6" Thick	\$400.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$145.00	\$0.00		
12 e	0	S.Y.	Superpave 9.5 mm Wearing Course, 1.5" Depth	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$32.00	\$0.00	\$145.00	\$0.00		
12 f	0	S.Y.	Asphalt Milling, 1.5" Deep	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$27.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$0.00		
13	0	C.Y.	Earth Excavation	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$42.00	\$0.00		
15 a	3	C.Y.	Concrete	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00		
15 b	0	Lbs.	Reinforcing Steel	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00		
15 c	0	Each	Concrete Anchor, 8" and Smaller Diameter Pipe	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$425.00	\$0.00		
15 d	0	L.F.	Concrete Encasement, 12" and Smaller Diameter Pipe	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$275.00	\$0.00		
16 a	600	C.Y.	PennDOT No. 2A Coarse Stone Aggregate	\$65.00	\$39,000.00	\$66.00	\$39,600.00	\$52.00	\$31,200.00		
16 b	0	C.Y.	AASHTO No. 1 Coarse Stone Aggregate	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$0.00	\$28.00	\$0.00		
16 c	0	C.Y.	NSA R-4 Stone Rip Rap	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$58.00	\$0.00		
16 d	0	C.Y.	NSA R-5 Stone Rip Rap	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$0.00		
16 e	15	C.Y.	AASHTO No. 67 Coarse Limestone Aggregate, Driveway Restoration	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$151.00	\$2,265.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00		
16 f	0	S.Y.	PennDOT Type I Geotextile	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$4.25	\$0.00		
16 g	0	C.Y.	PennDOT Flowable Fill	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$375.00	\$0.00		
16 h	0	Each	Inlet Protection	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00		
18	0	Each	Pipeline Marker	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$145.00	\$0.00		
20 a	0	Each	Test Hole	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$275.00	\$0.00		
20 b	11	Each	Gas Main Test Hole	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$410.00	\$4,510.00	\$32.00	\$352.00		
21 a	0	L.F.	6" Diameter Underdrain Replacement	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$34.00	\$0.00		
21 b	1	Each	Main Connections - Shut Down and Tie-in, 12" diameter and smaller	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,450.00	\$12,450.00		
21 c	1	L.S.	General Conditions	\$87,250.00	\$87,250.00	\$66,360.00	\$66,360.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
	CONTRACT NUMBER 25-1 (REBID) SUM OF THE TOTAL PRICES				\$769,430.00		\$781,337.00		\$840,212.00		